
Sunday, March 15, 2015Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@McInnish Park, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

54F Cloudy 87%H 6mphNNE
5K Off :7:36 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 35 282   Ilkka Virtanen (M45) 28 M45-49     39:51.981 12:49.940:00 8.029.2

2 42 148   Scott Ahlstrom (M66) 31 M65-69     44:51.164 14:26.245:00 8.846.6

3 19 283   Ruben Reyes (M59) 18 M55-59     29:30.520 9:29.929:40 9.482.3

4 21 020   Ronald Hamilton (M55) 20 M55-59     30:12.173 9:43.330:00 12.175.8

5 27 077   Ken Robinson (M52) 24 M50-54     32:59.453 10:37.132:46 13.454.0

6 48 193   Julio Lopez (M59) [2] 33 M55-59     25:23.726 8:10.425:00 23.7324:45.5

7 37 275   Eunsun Kim (F14) 8 F10-14     40:26.542 13:01.040:00 26.542.7

8 18 225   Manav Shah (M30) 17 M30-34     29:09.159 9:23.029:36 26.843.9

9 7 040   Kim Andres (F62) 1 F60-64     25:42.870 8:16.625:15 27.870.3

10 38 065   Susan Schafer (F49) 9 F45-49     40:35.318 13:03.940:05 30.325.1

11 23 252   Michael Johnson (M62) 22 M60-64     32:01.673 10:18.531:30 31.678.7

12 5 193   Julio Lopez (M59) 5 M55-59     24:23.798 7:51.225:00 36.2012.9

13 6 443   Ronaldo Mateo (M43) 6 M40-44     25:22.926 8:10.226:00 37.072.4

14 12 261   John Kramer (M53) 11 M50-54     27:04.425 8:42.926:25 39.430.0

15 44 279   Tufan Beyatli (M43) 32 M40-44     45:40.321 14:42.045:00 40.321.8

16 49 262   Alexandria Whitton (F23) 16 F20-24     50:42.765 16:19.450:00 42.7710.7

17 2 299   David Lewis (M43) 2 M40-44     21:50.939 7:02.021:06 44.941.2

18 22 267   Anastasios Kostopoulos (M33) 21 M30-34     30:48.588 9:55.030:00 48.598.1

19 39 271   Youngkwang Kim (M44) 30 M40-44     40:48.685 13:08.240:00 48.693.8

20 9 239   Zak Sakoglu (M36) 8 M35-39     26:38.244 8:34.427:30 51.760.0

21 40 024   Carol Creech (F64) 10 F60-64     41:01.345 13:12.240:08 53.350.8

22 17 376   John Smith (M49) 16 M45-49     28:01.817 9:01.327:00 61.8233.4

23 11 008   David Mask (M62) 10 M60-64     26:26.697 8:30.727:30 63.3030.3

24 41 569   Karen Wales (F45) 11 F45-49     42:34.814 13:42.341:30 64.817.0

25 16 157   Phil Murch (M57) 15 M55-59     28:26.750 9:09.329:32 65.251.3

26 43 372   Elsa Gil (F42) 12 F40-44     43:07.163 13:52.742:00 67.162:00.7

27 8 343   Jen Evangelista (M43) 7 M40-44     25:49.123 8:18.627:00 70.885.6

28 10 015   Gabriel Sapien (M55) 9 M55-59     26:41.213 8:35.428:10 88.792.6

29 4 268   Georgios Gontikas (M38) 4 M35-39     24:23.336 7:51.026:00 96.667.9

30 28 284   Roxanna Gallegos (F6) 4 F01-09     33:19.703 10:43.635:00 100.3011.1

31 25 025   Jaclyn Hahn (F25) 2 F25-29     32:16.758 10:23.434:00 103.247.3

32 33 461   Teresa Lewis (F54) 6 F50-54     36:56.402 11:53.435:00 116.4023.3

33 26 272   Eunyoung Kim (F13) 3 F10-14     32:26.071 10:26.430:00 146.073.8

34 14 012   Doug Waters (M50) 13 M50-54     27:28.731 8:50.725:00 148.7314.5

35 31 258   Alvin Paulino (M41) 26 M40-44     35:08.091 11:18.538:00 171.919.6

36 3 002   Charles Land (M49) 3 M45-49     21:52.219 7:02.419:00 172.221.7

37 45 280   Esra Beyatli (F43) 13 F40-44     48:10.113 15:30.245:00 190.112.2

38 20 001   Enrique Ordonez (M74) 19 M70-74     30:01.714 9:39.926:40 201.713.7

39 55 893   Susan Olukoga-Daniel (F53) 21 F50-54     58:25.810 18:48.455:00 205.8141:29.9

40 53 256   Puja Shikhare (F31) 19 F30-34     54:17.938 17:28.650:00 257.944.5

41 34 264   Claudia Dominguez (F45) 7 F45-49     39:41.202 12:46.435:00 281.2011.9

42 30 005   Carolina Espinoza (F48) 5 F45-49     34:55.903 11:14.640:00 304.107.1

43 51 238   Kimberly Loucks (F55) 18 F55-59     51:47.550 16:40.257:00 312.4512.6

44 36 283   Braiden Dominguez (M11) 29 M10-14     40:19.783 12:58.935:00 319.788.7

45 50 179   Abigail Smith (F35) 17 F35-39     50:43.203 16:19.545:00 343.2011.7

46 32 336   Amlan Sen (M41) 27 M40-44     36:05.718 11:37.130:00 365.727.4

47 15 568   Joe Wales (M13) 14 M10-14     28:21.797 9:07.835:00 398.201.9

48 13 006   Vicente Rangel (M47) 12 M45-49     27:34.945 8:52.735:00 445.056.1

49 24 003   Jeff Hahn (M63) 23 M60-64     32:16.527 10:23.340:00 463.476.9

50 46 273   Eunwan Kim (F9) 14 F01-09     48:53.207 15:44.140:00 533.213.2

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



51 47 274   Sunhee Lee (F43) 15 F40-44     48:53.720 15:44.340:00 533.723.9

52 29 261   Austin Whitton (M24) 25 M20-24     34:24.063 11:04.445:00 635.9410.3

53 54 459   Donita Crowder (F55) 20 F55-59     66:07.652 21:17.155:00 667.651:46.9

54 52 281   Benjamin Jones (M7) 34 M01-09     52:41.691 16:57.640:00 761.690.0

33 21 FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s).

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

2 299 David Lewis (M43) 2 M40-44 Bedford     21:50.939 7:02.0   21:52.1401.2 44.94 63.9%

3 002 Charles Land (M49) 3 M45-49 Farmers Branch     21:52.219 7:02.4   21:53.9331.7 172.22 66.9%

4 268 Georgios Gontikas (M38) 4 M35-39 Irving     24:23.336 7:51.0   24:31.1897.9 96.66 55.1%

5 193 Julio Lopez (M59) 5 M55-59 Farmers Branch     24:23.798 7:51.2   24:36.68712.9 36.20 65.2%

6 443 Ronaldo Mateo (M43) 6 M40-44 Euless     25:22.926 8:10.2   25:25.2932.4 37.07 55.0%

7 040 Kim Andres (F62) 1 F60-64 Irving     25:42.870 8:16.6   25:43.2030.3 27.87 77.4%

8 343 Jen Evangelista (M43) 7 M40-44 Irving     25:49.123 8:18.6   25:54.6815.6 70.88 54.1%

9 239 Zak Sakoglu (M36) 8 M35-39 Dallas     26:38.244 8:34.4   26:38.2440.0 51.76 49.8%

10 015 Gabriel Sapien (M55) 9 M55-59 Carrollton     26:41.213 8:35.4   26:43.8182.6 88.79 57.6%

11 008 David Mask (M62) 10 M60-64 Lewisville     26:26.697 8:30.7   26:56.97230.3 63.30 61.7%

12 261 John Kramer (M53) 11 M50-54 Plano     27:04.425 8:42.9   27:04.4250.0 39.43 55.8%

13 006 Vicente Rangel (M47) 12 M45-49 Carrollton     27:34.945 8:52.7   27:41.0006.1 445.05 52.2%

14 012 Doug Waters (M50) 13 M50-54 Carrollton     27:28.731 8:50.7   27:43.26514.5 148.73 53.7%

15 568 Joe Wales (M13) 14 M10-14 Carrollton     28:21.797 9:07.8   28:23.7011.9 398.20 51.1%

16 157 Phil Murch (M57) 15 M55-59 Frisco     28:26.750 9:09.3   28:28.0371.3 65.25 54.9%

17 376 John Smith (M49) 16 M45-49 Dallas     28:01.817 9:01.3   28:35.17133.4 61.82 52.2%

18 225 Manav Shah (M30) 17 M30-34 Dallas     29:09.159 9:23.0   29:13.0353.9 26.84 44.4%

19 283 Ruben Reyes (M59) 18 M55-59 Carrollton     29:30.520 9:29.9   29:32.8632.3 9.48 53.9%

20 001 Enrique Ordonez (M74) 19 M70-74 Carrollton     30:01.714 9:39.9   30:05.4573.7 201.71 62.1%

21 020 Ronald Hamilton (M55) 20 M55-59 The Colony     30:12.173 9:43.3   30:17.9945.8 12.17 50.9%

22 267 Anastasios Kostopoulos (M 21 M30-34 Irving     30:48.588 9:55.0   30:56.6878.1 48.59 42.4%

23 252 Michael Johnson (M62) 22 M60-64 Coppell     32:01.673 10:18.5   32:10.4068.7 31.67 51.0%

24 003 Jeff Hahn (M63) 23 M60-64 Lewisville     32:16.527 10:23.3   32:23.4556.9 463.47 51.0%

25 025 Jaclyn Hahn (F25) 2 F25-29 Carrollton     32:16.758 10:23.4   32:24.0937.3 103.24 45.8%

26 272 Eunyoung Kim (F13) 3 F10-14 Coppell     32:26.071 10:26.4   32:29.8733.8 146.07 49.2%

27 077 Ken Robinson (M52) 24 M50-54 Plano     32:59.453 10:37.1   33:03.4824.0 13.45 45.4%

28 284 Roxanna Gallegos (F6) 4 F01-09 Fort Worth     33:19.703 10:43.6   33:30.79311.1 100.30 58.6%

29 261 Austin Whitton (M24) 25 M20-24 Lewisville     34:24.063 11:04.4   34:34.34110.3 635.94 37.5%

30 005 Carolina Espinoza (F48) 5 F45-49 Carrollton     34:55.903 11:14.6   35:03.0507.1 304.10 47.3%

31 258 Alvin Paulino (M41) 26 M40-44 Coppell     35:08.091 11:18.5   35:17.7229.6 171.91 39.1%

32 336 Amlan Sen (M41) 27 M40-44 Plano     36:05.718 11:37.1   36:13.1307.4 365.72 38.1%

33 461 Teresa Lewis (F54) 6 F50-54 Lewisville     36:56.402 11:53.4   37:19.66223.3 116.40 48.2%

34 264 Claudia Dominguez (F45) 7 F45-49 Grand Prairie     39:41.202 12:46.4   39:53.08711.9 281.20 40.2%

35 282 Ilkka Virtanen (M45) 28 M45-49 Addison     39:51.981 12:49.9   40:01.1489.2 8.02 35.6%

36 283 Braiden Dominguez (M11) 29 M10-14 Carrollton     40:19.783 12:58.9   40:28.5318.7 319.78 37.9%

37 275 Eunsun Kim (F14) 8 F10-14 Coppell     40:26.542 13:01.0   40:29.2122.7 26.54 38.9%

38 065 Susan Schafer (F49) 9 F45-49 Farmers Branch     40:35.318 13:03.9   40:40.3785.1 30.32 41.2%

39 271 Youngkwang Kim (M44) 30 M40-44 Coppell     40:48.685 13:08.2   40:52.4393.8 48.69 34.5%

40 024 Carol Creech (F64) 10 F60-64 Plano     41:01.345 13:12.2   41:02.1480.8 53.35 50.0%

41 569 Karen Wales (F45) 11 F45-49 Carrollton     42:34.814 13:42.3   42:41.8187.0 64.81 37.5%

42 148 Scott Ahlstrom (M66) 31 M65-69 Carrollton     44:51.164 14:26.2   44:57.7246.6 8.84 37.7%

43 372 Elsa Gil (F42) 12 F40-44 Richardson     43:07.163 13:52.7   45:07.8902:00.7 67.16 36.1%

44 279 Tufan Beyatli (M43) 32 M40-44 Flower Mound     45:40.321 14:42.0   45:42.1281.8 40.32 30.6%

45 280 Esra Beyatli (F43) 13 F40-44 Flower Mound     48:10.113 15:30.2   48:12.3102.2 190.11 32.6%

46 273 Eunwan Kim (F9) 14 F01-09 Coppell     48:53.207 15:44.1   48:56.4123.2 533.21 35.9%

47 274 Sunhee Lee (F43) 15 F40-44 Coppell     48:53.720 15:44.3   48:57.5993.9 533.72 32.1%

48 193 Julio Lopez (M59) [2] 33 M55-59 Farmers Branch     25:23.726 8:10.4   50:09.24224:45.5 23.73 62.6%

49 262 Alexandria Whitton (F23) 16 F20-24 Lewisville     50:42.765 16:19.4   50:53.46210.7 42.77 29.2%

50 179 Abigail Smith (F35) 17 F35-39 Lewisville     50:43.203 16:19.5   50:54.91611.7 343.20 29.5%

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



51 238 Kimberly Loucks (F55) 18 F55-59 Carrollton     51:47.550 16:40.2   52:00.17312.6 312.45 34.8%

52 281 Benjamin Jones (M7) 34 M01-09 Carrollton     52:41.691 16:57.6   52:41.6810.0 761.69 33.8%

53 256 Puja Shikhare (F31) 19 F30-34 Dallas     54:17.938 17:28.6   54:22.4764.5 257.94 27.3%

54 459 Donita Crowder (F55) 20 F55-59 Dallas     66:07.652 21:17.1   67:54.6011:46.9 667.65 27.3%

55 893 Susan Olukoga-Daniel (F53) 21 F50-54     58:25.810 18:48.4   99:55.75241:29.9 205.81 30.1%

Average Finish Time: 36:10 Average Age Grade: 46.0%

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


